Code
01
0101
010101
010102
010103
010110
010111
010113
0105
010501
010502
010503
010504
010505
010510
010511
010512
010513
010514
010515
010516
010517
010519
010520
010521
010522
010523
010530
010540
010550
0110
011001
011002
011003
011004
011005
011006
011007
011010
011011
011012
011020
011021
011022
011023
011029
011030
011040
011050
011051
011052
0115
011501
011502
011503
011504
011505
011506
011507
011508
011509
0120
012001
012002
012003
012004
012005
012006
012007
012008
0125
012501
012502
012503
012504
012505
012506
012507
012508
012509
012510
012511
012512
012513
012514
012515
012516
012517
012518
012519
012520
012521
012522
012524
012525

English

Agricultural Products & Foods
Farm Products, Fresh Or Chilled
Vegetables Fresh or Chilled
Fruit Fresh or Chilled

Pork Fresh or Chilled

Sea Food Fresh or Chilled
Fresh Carrots

Organic Fruits & Vegetable
Frozen Food

Frozen Vegetables

Frozen Fruit

Frozen Pork

Frozen Meat (Beef, Lamb, Chicken) N.E.S
Frozen Seafood

Ham, Sausages, Hot Dogs
Frozen Prepared Food

Frozen Fish

Frozen Eels

Frozen Roasted Eels

Frozen Squid

Frozen Shrimp

Frozen Crabs

Frozen Fish Balls

Bean Curd

Frozen Lobsters

Tapioca Ball (Boiled & Quick Frozen)
Frozen Abalone

Frozen Chicken Nuggets
Frozen Hamburgers

Cheese

Canned Food

Canned Chinese Food

Canned Chinese Prepared Food
Canned Pork

Canned Beef

Canned Chicken

Canned Seafood

Canned Snails

Canned Fruit

Canned Lychees

Canned Pineapple

Canned Mushrooms

Canned Bamboo Shoots
Canned Fried Gluten

Canned Asparagus

Canned Vegetables N.E.S.
Canned Foods for Vegetarians
Canned Sweets

Canned Juices & Drinks
Canned Tea

Canned Bean Foods
Dehydrated Food

Chinese Bacon

Frozen Sausages

Freeze-dried Food

Hot-Air Dehydrated Seafood
Hot-Air Dehydrated Vegetable and Fruit
Tapioca Balls (Dried)

Dried Pork

Vegetarian Soy Fibrous Shreded
Crepe Pancake Powder

Salted And Preserved Food
Vegetable and Fruit, Salted
Vegetable and Fruit, Preserved
Dried Bamboo Sprouts

Pickles

Dried Radish Slices

Fruit Jam

Sweetened Preserved Beanso or Nuts
Kimchi

Prepared Food

Prepared Food, Packed with Retort Pouch
Instant Noodle, Rice Threads, Bean Threads
Instant Congee

Noodle, Noodle String

Chinese Frozen Prepared Foods
Dumplings

Fried Shrimps

Pork, Buns

Fried Noodle

Fried Rice

Rice Dumping

Bean Paste

Frozen Prepared Eels

Rice Ball

Pudding

Agar-Agar (Powder)

Meat Balls

Instant Soups

Rice Cake (Mochi)

Pastas

Pizzas

Tapioca Ball (Boiled & Quick Frozen, Dried)
Radish

Oil Rice

Code

012526
012528
012599
0135

013501
013502
013503
013504
013505
013506
013507
013508
013509
013510
013511
013512
013513
013514
013515
013516
013517
013519
0140

014001
014009
014010
014020
014021
014022
014023
014024
014025
014026
014027
014028
014029
014030
014031
014032
014033
014034
014035
014036
014061
014062
014063
0145

014501
014502
014511
014512
014513
014514
014515
014516
014517
014518
014519
014520
014521
014522
014523
014524
014525
014526
014527
014528
0150

015001
015002
015003
015004
015005
015006
015007
015008
015009
015011
015012
015020
015021
015022
015023
015024
015025
015026
0155

015501
015502
015503
015510
015511
015512
015513
015514
015515

English

Bean Curd

Dough (Frozen)

Other Prepared Foods
Confectionery, Biscuit, Snacks
Roasted Food & Filling
Biscuit

Egg Rolls

Candy

Peanut Sweets

Ginseng Candy

Chocolate

Prepared Shredded Cuttlefish
Melon Seeds

Prepared Seaweed

Rice Crackers(Rice Snack Pellets)
Nuts

Jelly

High Fiber Snacks

Ice Cream

Jelly Candy

Dried Laver(Sea Weed)
Snow-Ice

Tobacco, Wine, Coffee, Tea And Drinks
Wine

Other Alcohol

Tobacco

Mineral Water

Carbonated Drink
Vegetable Juice

Canned Coffee

Powdered Milk

Fruit Juices

Fermented Milk

Tea

Organic Drinks

Special Milk Products
Lactobacillus Products
Coffee

Flavoured Beverages
Soybean Milk

Tea Drinks

Fruit Powder

Canned Juices & Drinks
Taiwan Tea

Black Tea

Green Tea

Healthy Food

Herbal Nutrient Extracts
Organic Foods

Ling Chih

Pollen

Garlic Products

Chlorella, Spirulina

Royal Jelly, Honey
Slimming Tea

Soft Shelled Turtle Eggs, Oil
Eggs Oil (Egg Yolk Lecithin)
Ginseng Tea

Ginseng

Vitamins

Health Foods

Other Hi-Nutrition Food
Vegetarian Food

Bird's Nest

Essence Of Chicken
Propolis

Antrodia Cinnamomea
Seasonings & Condiments
MSG

Soy Sauce Vinegars
Soybean Sauce / Soya Sauce / Soy Sauce
Tomato Ketchups

Chilli Sauce. Chilli Bean Sauces
Sesame Oils

Sugar / Fructose / Syrup
Fresh Ginger

Garlic

Mayonnaise

Sauces

Rice Vinegar

Vinegar Soft Drinks
Natural Seasoning

Edible Oil

Olive Oil

Grape Seed Oil

Refined Salt

Food Additives And Others
Food Grade Additives
Decoloring Earths(Bleaches)
Vegetarian Food Ingredient
Preservatives

Artificial Sweeteners
Flavoring

Food Coloring

Natural Coloring

Enzyme & Enzyme Extract

Code

015516
015517
015518
015530
015551
015552
015599
0160

016000
016001
016002
016003
016004
016005
016006
016007
016008
016009
016010
016011
016030
016031
016050
016070
016090
016099
0165

016501
016502
016503
016504
016505
016510
016531
016532
016534
016580
016581
0170

017001
017002
017003
017004
017005
017006
017007
017008
017009
017010
017011
017012
017013
017014
017015
017016
017017
017018
017019
017020
0186

018600
018601
018602
018603
018604
018605
018606
018607
018608
018609
018610
018611
018650
018651
018699
0187

018700
018701
018702
018703
018704
018705
018706
018707
018708
018709
018710
018711
018712
018713
018714
018715
018716
018799
0401

040101

English
Yeast

Animal Foodstuff Grade Additives

Ice Cream Substrate Powder
Cake Decorations
Thousand-Year-Old Egg
Preserved Egg

Other Inorganic Chemicals
Sea Food

Sea Food

Taiwan Tilapia
Rachycentron Canadum
Acrossocheilus Paradoxus
Chanos, Milk Fish
Eel

Mackerel Pike/Pacific Saury
Dried Squid

Tuna and Bonito
Mackerel

Bull Frog Leg

Clam

Cuttlefish Balls

Fish Balls

Canned Seafood
Hot-Air Dehydrated Seafood
Sea Food Seedlings
Other Sea Foods
Live Stock

Duck and Products
Chicken

Pork

Beef

Lamb

Sausage and Ham
Wine Egg

Iron Egg

Preserved Egg
Cheese

Butter

Grain Products
Cotton,Raw

Maize (Corn)
Soybean

Wheat

Barley

Sorghum

Peanut

Sesame

Soybean Oil Soybean Meal
Rice

Parboiled Rice
Organic Grains
Organic Edible Oils
Germ Products
Starch

Wheat Flour

Adzuki Beans

Mung Beans

Coffee Beans
Cellulose

Vegetables
Vegetables

Bamboo Shoots
Cabbage

Chinese Cabbage
Lettuce

Onion

Sweet Corn

Spinach

Soybean

Sweet Potato

Water Bamboos
Mushrooms. Fungus
Canned Vegetables N.E.S.
Canned Bean Foods
Other Vegetables
Fruits

Fruits

Mango

Shaddock

Banana

Guava

Ponkan

Papaya

Pineapple

Grapefruit

Orange

Grape

Lemon

Sand Pear

Litchi

Carambola

Wax Apple

Induian Jujube

Other Fruits

Herbal Products
Natural Health Foods



040102
142024
142025
142053
1630

163001
163002
163003
163004
163005
163006
163007
163008
163009
163010
163011
163012
163013
163014
163015
163016
163017
163018
163019
163020
163021

163022
163023

163024
163025
163026
163027
163028
163029
163030
163031
163032
163033
163034
163035
163036
163037
163038
163039
163040
163041
163042
163043
163044
163045
163046
163047

163048
163049
163050
163051
163052
163053
163054
163055
163056
163057
163058
163059
163060
163061
163062
163063
163064
163065
163066
163067
163068
163069
163070
163071
163072
163073
163074
163075
163076
163077
163078
163079
163081
163082
163083
163084
163085
163086
163087
163088
163089
163090
163091
163092

Natural Food Colors

Kitchenwares

Kitchen Furniture

Kitchen Hardware

Foods and Beverages Processing Machinery
Can Making Machine

Canning Machine

Ice Cream Making Equipment

Dried Shrimp, Cracker Processing Equipment
Bakery Machinery

Shrimp Check-Weigher And Grader
Equipment For Production Of Monosodium G
Equipment For Production Of Dairy Products
Equipment For Production Of Canned Food
Equipment For Production Of Glucose
Equipment For Production Of Dried Vegetabl
Equipment For Production Of Potato Chips
Equipment For Production Of Rice Noodles
Candy Making Machine

Chinese Food Making Machine

Edible Oil Making Machine

Starch Making Machinee

Sugar Making Machine

Tea Processing Machine

Eequipment For Production Of Feeds

Bean Curd Making Machine

Machine For Making Sauces
Fish Ball Making Machine

Bean Sprouts Making Machine

Soda & Coke Making Machine

Juice Making Equipment

Distillery And Brewery Machine
Vending Machine

Soy Sauce Making Equipment

Milk And Powder Making Machine
Equipment For Production Of Tobaccos
Meat Grinder

Mixer(For Bakeries)

Rice Related Machine

Electric Fish Scale Removing Processing Rice
Fish & Meat Processing Machine
Coffee Maker

Vacuum Drier

Rice Polisher

Spring-Roll Skin Making Machine
Chao-Tsu Forming Machine
Wan-Ton Forming Machine
Crushing Macbean

Automatic Soymilk Making Machine
Jam Making Equipment

Pudding Making Eequipment

Jelly Making Equipment

Equipment For Production Of Vegetables & F
Bean Skin Making Machine

Infra-Red Roaster Series

Equipment For Production Of Various Snack
Chewing Gum Of Making Machine
Equipment For Production Of Lollipops
Containerized Shrimp Feed Making Equipment
Noodle Making Machine

Equipment For Production Of Saccharine
Equipment For Production Of Molasses
Equipment For Production Of Maltose
Equipment For Production Of Branoil

Cane Sugar Making Equipment

Fermenting Equipment

High-Speed Double-Face Douch Press
Automatic Pineapple Peeler

Shortening Making Machine

Frozen Shrimp & Vegetables Trimming Equip
Automatic Bun Molding Machine

Twisted Dough Stick Making & Frying Machi
Equipment For Production of Alchohol
Equipment For Production of Yeast
Equipment For Production of Mineral Water
Popcorn Making Machines

French Fries Making Machine

Baking Oven

Air Heating Furnace

Bottle & Can Warmer

Diamond Can Opener

Egg Washing & Sorting Machine

Fish Grinder

Fish Cutting Machine

Instant Noodle Making Machine

Encrusting

Extraction & Concentration Machine

Vibro Separator And Filter

Carbonate Beverage Processing Machinery
Soybean, Rice Grinding Machine

Peeling Machine

Frying Machine

Analyzing Machine

Measuring Machine

Testing Machine

Sterilize Equipment

163093
163094
163095
163096
163097
163098
163099
1631

163101
163102
163103
163104
163105
163106
163107
163108
163109
163110
163111
163112
163113
163114
163115
163120
163121
163122

163127
163128

163130
163131
163132
163133
163134
163135
163137
163138
163139
163140
163141
163142
163143
163144
163145
163146
163147
163168
163169
163170
163171
163172
163173
163174

163175
163176
163177
163178
163179
163180
191040
191041
191042
191043
191044
191045
191046
191047
191048
191049
191050
191051
191511
191512
191513
191514
191515
191516
191517
191518
191519
191520
191521
191522
191523
191524
191525
191526
191527
191528
191529
191530
191531
3372
34
3410
341001
341002

Vegetable Cutting Machine

Hotel And Restaurant Catering Equipment
Baking Utensil

Dehydrated Food Making Machine
Sausage, Hot Dog Making Machine
Flabby Ice Machine

Roasting Meat Bread Machine

Foods and Beverages Processing Machinery
Hot Dog Frying Machine

Rotary Type Roasting Corn Machine
Tunnel Type Stripping Cooking Machine
Japanese Type Stripping Cooking Machine
Tapioca Pearl Forming Machine

Shu-Mai Making Machine

Beverages Dispenser

Rice Frying Machine

Coxinha Making Machine

Paratha Making Machine

Filled Cookies Making Machine

Reverse Sheeter

Kolee Pancake Machine

Chocolate Machine

Deposited Candy Machine

MACHINERY FOR FLOUR MILLS
BISCUITS MAKING MACHINES

341003
341004
341007
341008
3412

341201
341202
341203
3414

341401
341402
341410
3416

341601
341602
341610
341620
341621
341622
341623
341624
341625
3420

342001
342002

MACHINES FOR CONFECTIONARY & PASTE 342003

MANUFACTURING USING

RICE GLUE BALL MAKING MACHINES
AUTOMATIC BEAN PASTE SPONG
CAKEMAKING MACHINE

KITCHEN MACHINERY

Plastic Bottle Plant

Dried Shrimp Making Machine

Shrimp Cracker Making Machine

Shrimp Peeling Machines

Ice Cream Cone Making Machines

RICE BISCUITS MAKING MACHINES
STEAMED BREAD MAKING MACHINES
Cane Sugar Machines

Chinese Chips Making Machines
PEANUT FRYER (COOKING MACHINES)
DISTILL WATER MAKING MACHINES
Orange Juice-Extractors

Sa-Chi-Ma Automatic Manufacturing Equipment
Milk Processing Equipment

SPRING ROLL MAKING MACHINE
SAMOSA MAKING MACHINE

Meat Chopper \ Slicer

Paster Machines For Mixing Beef, Pork, Fish
Roasting Machine

Food Machine

Essence Extractor

Barrel-type Automatic Powder Smearing
Automatic Manufacturing Equipment of Fried
Machine Rice Noodles

Vegetable Dicing and Mixing Machines
French Fry Cutting Machines

Peeling Machines for Fish

Shrimp Classify Machines

MALT MAKING MACHINES

CAKE MIXER

Juice Extractor

Juice Blender

Electric Citrus Juicer

Juicer

Espresso Coffee Maker

Electric Pepper Miller & Salt Shaker

Food Processor & Blender

Electric Mixer

Electric Ice Shaver

Coffee Grinder

Ice Crusher

Ice Cream Maker

Electric Toaster

Grill Toaster

Waffle Toaster

Electric Coffee Pot

Coffee Warmer

Electric Bowl

Water Heater,Coffee Heater,Spoon Heater
Electric Drinking Water Machine
Drinking Water Dispenser

Mineral Water Machine

Dish Dryer

Electrical Heating Warming Saucers
Induction Can Heater

Electric Egg Cooker

Electric Bar-B-Q Stove

Steam Cooker

Food Steamer

Cool,Warm Controller Cushiom or Bed
Hotdog Cooker

Popcorn Maker

Electric Pressure Cooker

Dining Room Furniture

Houseware & Kitchenware

Metal Tableware and Kitchenware
Stainless Steel Kitchenware and Tableware
Enameled KitchenWare and Tableware

342004
342005

342006
342007
342008
342009
342010
342011
342012
3422

342201
342202
342203
342204
342205
342206
342207
342208
342209
342210
342211
342212
342213
342214
342215
342216

342217
342218
342219
342290
3424

342401
342402
342403
342404
368005
4160

416101
416102
416201
423001
4250

425001
4340

434020
434021
434023
434027
434030
434031
434032
4345

Aluminum Kitchenware and Tableware
Gas, Bar B-Q, Gas Heater

B-B-Q Grill

B-B-Q Tools

Plastic Tableware & Kitchenware
Melamine Kitchenware And Tableware
Acrylic Kitchenware And Tableware
Plastic Tableware

Ceramic Tableware & Kitchenware
Dinner Sets, Tea Sets, Coffee Sets
Mugs (Musical & Magic Mug)
Ceramic Utensil

Other Tableware & Kitchenware

Glass Tableware

Bamboo Tableware

Wooden Trays (Non-Slip) & Wooden Bowls
Special Tableware

Disposable Microwave Oven Containers
Rolling Pin

Chopsticks

Coaster Set

Salt & Pepper Set

Cookware

Pressure Cooker

Fondue Set

Non-Stick Pots

Enamel Cooker
Cast Iron Cooker

Deep Fryer

Sandwich Maker, Waffle Maker & Grill
Microwave Cookers
Tea Kettle

Fry Pan Set
Anti-Splash Cover
Steamer

Knives

Knives for Kitchen Use
Peeler

Camping Knives
Machete

Carving

Steak Knifes

Knife & Sword

Bottle Openers
Multi-Function Utility Knife
Nail Cutter

Sabre

Sewing Notion
Scissors

Pizza Cutter

Roller Slicer

Bread Slicer Knife

Cigar Cutter

Egg Slicer

Cheese Slicer

Knife Sharpener

Kitchen Gadget

Grain Grinder

Food Processor

Folding Cutting Board
Apple Peeler

Baby Tableware

Tourism and Travel Service
Chinese Cuisine
Non-Chinese Cuisine

Food & Beverage Franchise
Corn Starch

Food Biotechnology
Probiotics/Lactobacillus
Domestic Wares
Tableware

Melamine Tableware
Plastic Tableware

Straw

Other Tableware and Kitchenware
Cutting Board

Water Bottle

Plastic Container



